

DATE: November 4, 2024

FROM: Laura Klenke, Library Director

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration and possible action on an Interlocal Agreement for Library Services between Denton County and the City of Sanger.

SUMMARY:

- Denton County provides limited funding to municipal libraries that offer services free of charge to Denton County citizens, including those who live in unincorporated areas.
- To be eligible for counting funding, libraries must meet basic criteria and submit required documents to the Denton County Library Advisory Board (DCLAB) to be included in the combined funding request to the county.
- While Denton County approves the total amount for all eligible libraries, the amount each library receives is determined by DCLAB's funding formula, based on its population.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

Budgeted: YES

Amount: \$19,153

GL Account: 001-00-4189

RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION:

Staff recommends approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Denton County.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 2024-2025 Interlocal Agreement for Library Services between Denton County and City of Sanger.
- Exhibit A Calculation Worksheet